GREGG COUNTY CLERK
CIVIL FEES 2023

CIVIL CASE AND APPEALS FILING FEES - FORCIBLE DETAINER NON-MONETARY / MONETARY

State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services:
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee
TOTAL

BILL OF REVIEW

State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services:
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee
TOTAL

NON-DISCLOSURE

State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services:
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee
TOTAL

COUNTER CLAIM, CROSS ACTION, INTERPLEADING - CIVIL

State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee
TOTAL

MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL
State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

TOTAL

MINOR'S DRIVERS LICENSE
State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services:
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee

Issuing Document (Citation, Notice, Execution, Order, Writ, etc.)

Service by Certified Mail
TOTAL
Additional Optional Service:

** Certified Copy of Order (EACH) $5.00 plus $1.00 per page **

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$375.00

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$375.00

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$375.00

$45.00

$35.00
$80.00

$45.00

$35.00
$80.00

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$8.00

$90.00
$473.00



GREGG COUNTY CLERK
CIVIL FEES 2023

OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE
State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services:

Sheriff's Bailiff Fee

TOTAL

Additional Optional Service:

** Certified Copy of Order (EACH) $5.00 plus $1.00 per page **

OTHER FEES

Issuing Document (Citation, Notice, Execution, Order, Writ, etc.)
Citation Posting - Service

Sheriff/Constable Service Fee

Sheriff/Constable Service Fees for Writs

** Writ of Possession additional $40.00 per hour / per officer after two hours **

Service by Certified Mail
Certifications
Filing of Garnishment After Judgment
Services Rendered After Judgment in Original Action:
Abstract of Judgment
Execution, Order of sale, Writ, or Other Process

COPY FEES

Certified Copies:
Clerk's Certification
Each page or part of a page

Non-Certified Copies:

Printed on paper, each page or part of a page

Paper converted to electronic format, each page or part of a page
Electronic copy of an electronic document:

Each document up to 10 pages in length

Each page or part of a page over 10 pages

Preparation of Clerk's Appeal Record, per page or part of a page

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$375.00

$8.00
$60.00
$90.00
$175.00

$90.00
$5.00
$15.00

$8.00
$8.00

$5.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00
$0.10

$1.00

NOTE: Filer is responsible for requesting necessary additional services and paying appropriate fees,

including citations, postings, personal service, orders/decrees, bond fees, etc.

Contact the Gregg County Clerk with questions (903) 236-8430.



GREGG COUNTY CLERK

BOND FORFEITURE
State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services

Sheriff's Bailiff Fee

Citation - Issuance Only
Sheriff/Constable Service Fee
TOTAL

BOND FORFEITURE - MAILED OUT OF COUNTY
State Consolidated Filing Fee
Local Consolidated Filing Fee

Optional Services
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee
Citation - Issuance Only
Service by Certified Mail
TOTAL

CIVIL FEES 2023

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$8.00

$90.00
$473.00

$137.00

$213.00
$350.00

$25.00
$8.00

$90.00
$473.00
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