GREGG COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEES 2023

CIVIL CASE AND APPEALS FILING FEES - FORCIBLE DETAINER NON-MONETARY / MONETARY		
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
		\$350.00
Optional Services:		
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee		<u>\$25.00</u>
TOTAL		\$375.00
BILL OF REVIEW		
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	\$213.00
	C C	\$350.00
Optional Services:		,
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee		<u>\$25.00</u>
TOTAL		\$375.00
		<i>+••••••</i>
NON-DISCLOSURE		
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	\$213.00
		\$350.00
Optional Services:		+
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee		<u>\$25.00</u>
TOTAL		\$375.00
		<i>+••••••</i>
COUNTER CLAIM,	CROSS ACTION, INTERPLEADING - CIVIL	
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$45.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$35.00</u>
TOTAL	-	\$80.00
MOTION FOR NEW	<u>V TRIAL</u>	
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$45.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$35.00</u>
TOTAL		\$80.00
MINOR'S DRIVERS	LICENSE	
	State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
	Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
		\$350.00
Optional Services:		
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee		\$25.00
Issuing Document	(Citation, Notice, Execution, Order, Writ, etc.)	\$8.00
Service by Certified	d Mail	<u>\$90.00</u>
TOTAL		\$473.00
Additional Optiona	al Service:	
	of Order (EACH) \$5.00 plus \$1.00 per page **	
	· · · · ·	

GREGG COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEES 2023

OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE

State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
	\$350.00
Optional Services:	
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee	<u>\$25.00</u>
TOTAL	\$375.00
Additional Optional Service:	
** Certified Copy of Order (EACH) \$5.00 plus \$1.00 per page **	

OTHER FEES		
Issuing Document (Citation, Notice, Execution, Order, Writ, etc.)		
Citation Posting - Service	\$60.00	
Sheriff/Constable Service Fee	\$90.00	
Sheriff/Constable Service Fees for Writs	\$175.00	
** Writ of Possession additional \$40.00 per hour / per officer after two hours **		
Service by Certified Mail		
Certifications		
Filing of Garnishment After Judgment	\$15.00	
Services Rendered After Judgment in Original Action:		
Abstract of Judgment	\$8.00	
Execution, Order of sale, Writ, or Other Process	\$8.00	

COPY FEES

Certified Copies: Clerk's Certification Each page or part of a page	\$5.00 \$1.00
Non-Certified Copies:	\$1.00
Printed on paper, each page or part of a page	\$1.00
Paper converted to electronic format, each page or part of a page	
Electronic copy of an electronic document:	\$1.00
Each document up to 10 pages in length	\$0.10
Each page or part of a page over 10 pages	
	\$1.00

Preparation of Clerk's Appeal Record, per page or part of a page

NOTE: Filer is responsible for requesting necessary additional services and paying appropriate fees, including citations, postings, personal service, orders/decrees, bond fees, etc. Contact the Gregg County Clerk with questions (903) 236-8430.

GREGG COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEES 2023

BOND FORFEITURE

State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
	\$350.00
Optional Services	
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee	\$25.00
Citation - Issuance Only	\$8.00
Sheriff/Constable Service Fee	<u>\$90.00</u>
TOTAL	\$473.00
BOND FORFEITURE - MAILED OUT OF COUNTY	
State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
	\$350.00
Optional Services	
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee	\$25.00
Citation - Issuance Only	\$8.00

B

State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00
Local Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$213.00</u>
	\$350.00
Optional Services	
Sheriff's Bailiff Fee	\$25.00
Citation - Issuance Only	\$8.00
Service by Certified Mail	<u>\$90.00</u>
TOTAL	\$473.00